the unit-holders and to administer the trusts in accordance with the trust deeds.  As trustee, TCorp
has appointed external managers to manage the performance and risks of each facility in
accordance with a mandate agreed by the parties. A significant portion of the administration of the
facilities is outsourced to an external custodian.

   Investment in the TCorp Hour Glass facilities limits NSW Trustee and Guardian’s exposure to risk, as
it allows diversification across a pool of funds, with different investment horizons and a mix of
investments.

NSW Trustee & Guardian
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended June 30 2016

N S W T G  A n n u a l  R e p o r t

Page 105

NSW TCorp provides sensitivity analysis information for each of the Investment facilities, using
historically based volatility information over a ten year period, quoted at two standard deviations
(i.e 95% probability). The TCorp Hour Glass Investment facilities are designated at fair value through
profit or loss and therefore any change in unit price impacts directly on profit (rather than equity).

   Change in
Unit Price

   Impact on
profit/loss

Facility

2016 2015
   % $'000 $'000

Hour Glass Investment - Long Term Growth Facility +16% 8,230 7,672

Hour Glass Investment - Long Term Growth Facility -16% (8,230) (7,672)

   (e ) Fair value measurement
(i) Fair value compared to carrying amount

   Financial instruments are generally carried at cost, with the exception of the TCorp Hour Glass
Investment facilities which are measured at fair value. The amortised cost of financial instruments
recognised in the Statement of financial position approximates the fair value, because of the short
term nature of many of the financial instruments.

   (ii) Fair value recognised in the Statement of financial position

   2016 2015

Level 2 Total Total

   $000 $000 $000

   Financial assets at fair value